Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College Enayetpur, Chauhali Sirajganj-6751 Bangladesh

Phone: +880 2588834371-9 Fax: +880 2588834431

E-mail: principal@kyamc.edu.bd Website: www.kyamc.edu.bd



Date: 08/05/2023

Special Seminar

Day & Date Tuesday, 09/05/2023 <u>Time</u> 8:30 am Place
DR. M M AMJAD HUSSAIN AUDITORIUM

Topic

Faculty Development under the Guidance of DGME

Presented by: Dr. Md. Moniruzzaman Khan, Associate Professor, Dept. of Pharmacology & Cofocal person, Faculty Development, Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College.

Organized By: Academic coordinator & Focal person, Faculty Development, Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College.

All Teachers are cordially invited.

(Prof. Dr. Mohammed Emdadul Haque)
Academic Coordinator &
Focal person, Faculty Development

Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College

Copies to:-

Honourable Director, Trustee Board, Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College & Hospital Honourable Director, Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College & Hospital Principal, Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College Phase-I, Phase-II & Phase-IV Coordinators

All HODs

Dental Unit.

IT Department

Notice Board (College, Hospital & Hostel)

Office Copy